State of Texas § Court Order
Collin County $ 2020-2010-12-14

Commissioners Court §

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to Services: Cafeteria Management
(RFP No. 2019-327) with The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. d/b/a Collin County Courthouse Cafe to extend the contract

for one (1) year through and including December 31, 2021, and further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize

and execute same.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, December 14, 2020.

Chris Hill, County Judge \

D]
/ y ‘
J\g WWW -~

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Myt Dl

Cheryl Wééms, Commissioner, Pct 2 ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Wﬁ

ncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4






